the Committee on Finance, Ways and Means and Appropriations, hereby approves the
Twenty  Percent  (20%)  Development  Fund  appropriated  for  various  development
programs, projects and activities of the municipality for Calendar Year 2020 amounting
to Thirty One Million Nine Hundred Forty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Eight
Pesos and 40/100 (Php 31,949,838.40)

RESOLVED FURTHER, that copies of this Resolution be furnished all concerned
for their information and guidance;

CARRED.

ATTESTED AND CERTIFIED
T0 BE DULY ADOPTED:

CERTIFIED     to     have     been     duly
ADOPTED   on  the   above-mentioned
date and place:-